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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Bengali/ Hindi (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000960216 NEHA  KAHTUN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  2  464.00  91.00  178.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002133034 RISHITA  ROY Female No  2 2 UR  3  433.00  80.00  173.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000378331 MONIKA  KHATUN Female No  3 3 UR  2  414.00  67.00  174.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001719596 ARPITA  PURKAIT Female No  4 4 UR  8  411.00  83.00  144.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000228788 BANASRI  BISWAS Female No  5 5 UR  3  405.00  80.00  153.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202770 NISTHA  MAJI Female No  6 6 UR  3  397.00  78.00  150.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000271784 SANKHALITA  BANGAL Female No  7 7 UR  1  396.00  80.00  149.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375390 RAKHI  MONDAL Female No  8 8 UR  2  395.00  70.00  166.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001850422 KRISHNA  MANNA Female No  9 9 UR  1  392.00  73.00  159.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001141924 TANIMA  NASKAR Female No  10  1 10 SC  3  388.00  81.00  128.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442669 SHREYA  SANATI Female No  11 11 UR  1  386.00  65.00  147.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001354452 RAJANI  KHATUN Female No  12 12 UR  1  383.00  75.00  147.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7
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A000170761 SANTANU  PRAMANIK Male No  13  2 13 SC  10  383.00  66.00  164.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232324 HRISHAN  HAZARI Male No  14 14 UR  7  382.00  65.00  182.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000343582 UMME  RUKAIYA Female No  15  2 15 OBC-A  3  381.00  77.00  137.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000280972 RAMISA  KHATUN Female No  16 16 UR  2  378.00  80.00  114.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363518 UMME RUMAN SHAIKH Female No  17  3 17 OBC-A  3  371.00  80.00  134.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002384574 SANGITA  SAMANTA Female No  18  1 18 OBC-B  2  369.00  76.00  130.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029886 BILKISH  PARBIN Female No  19  4 19 OBC-A  1  369.00  62.00  134.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130742 NEHA  KHATUN Female No  20 20 UR  16  367.00  73.00  143.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001720487 RIYA  KHAN Female No  21 21 UR  6  356.00  84.00  123.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002172188 SOMA  NASKAR Female No  22  3 22 SC  3  350.00  68.00  130.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001499694 SOHANA  KHATUN Female No  23  5 23 OBC-A  3  350.00  61.00  119.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287117 JEET  SARDAR Male No  24  4 24 SC  3  348.00  50.00  139.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001935741 NEHA  MONDAL Female No  25 25 UR  6  345.00  68.00  137.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145967 AYESHA  KHATOON Female No  26 26 UR  21  343.00  73.00  130.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000493681 PIYANA  KHATUN Female No  27 27 UR  2  339.00  73.00  114.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196997 AMTUL  NOOR Female No  28 28 UR  3  339.00  62.00  128.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000952347 PRITHA  ADAK Female No  29 29 UR  6  337.00  70.00  127.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000522000 JOBAYAR MOSTAFA MOLLA Male No  30 30 UR  4  337.00  62.00  138.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000330158 TIYASA  MONDAL Female No  31 31 UR  7  336.00  60.00  138.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000351267 AJMERI  KHATUN Female No  32  6 32 OBC-A  3  334.00  70.00  127.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002328534 KIRAN  DAS Female No  33  2 33 OBC-B  1  334.00  53.00  147.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326048 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  34 34 UR  3  327.00  61.00  104.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000168651 FARIAJ  MOLLA Male No  35 35 UR  2  326.00  60.00  114.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000436312 TRIYASHA  MONDAL Female No  36 36 UR  2  323.00  47.00  136.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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A001878083 QAMAR  AZAM Male No  37  7 37 OBC-A  22  320.00  53.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520279 TANIA  NASKAR Female No  38 38 UR  8  315.00  56.00  110.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270984 DEEPA  SAHA Female No  39 39 UR  7  315.00  51.00  131.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276459 NIRMAL  HALDER Male No  40 40 UR  2  314.00  58.00  139.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002205432 NETRA  GAYEN Female No  41  5 41 SC  6  307.00  61.00  118.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000396335 SUDIPTA  ADHIKARY Female No  42 42 UR  3  306.00  63.00  95.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001186534 ANKAN  CHATTERJEE Male No  43 43 UR  1  306.00  57.00  128.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092456 DONA  MAITY Female No  44 44 UR  8  293.00  58.00  103.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263305 ANSH  BAGHMAR Male No  45  6 45 SC  11  286.00  54.00  102.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002328872 ARPAN  MALIK Male No  46  7 46 SC  1  286.00  54.00  98.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000387571 PRIYA  PATRA Female No  47 47 UR  15  284.00  45.00  124.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802240 TITIKHA  KAYAL Female No  48 48 UR  4  282.00  55.00  122.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Bengali/ Hindi (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000848250 TANIYA  KHATUN Female No  49  3 49 OBC-B  2  280.00  48.00  100.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001293671 MANISHA  MONDAL Female No  50  8 50 SC  3  267.00  45.00  101.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706511 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  51  9 51 SC  2  263.00  50.00  94.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124389 SAHIL  SARKAR Male No  52  4 52 OBC-B  4  257.00  50.00  112.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001950006 FARHIN  KHATUN Female No  53  8 53 OBC-A  1  251.00  50.00  88.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000042363 MONISHA  BERA Female No  54 54 UR  2  250.00  45.00  107.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000279955 TUFAN  PRAMANICK Male No  55  10 55 SC  2  247.00  48.00  106.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137893 SHREYA  MONDAL Female No  56  11 56 SC  1  239.00  48.00  99.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273165 NEHA  MONDAL Female No  57  12 57 SC  13  214.00  41.00  81.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Bengali/ Hindi (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000960216 NEHA  KAHTUN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  2  464.00  91.00  178.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000343582 UMME  RUKAIYA Female No  15  2 2 OBC-A  3  381.00  77.00  137.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363518 UMME RUMAN SHAIKH Female No  17  3 3 OBC-A  3  371.00  80.00  134.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029886 BILKISH  PARBIN Female No  19  4 4 OBC-A  1  369.00  62.00  134.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001499694 SOHANA  KHATUN Female No  23  5 5 OBC-A  3  350.00  61.00  119.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000351267 AJMERI  KHATUN Female No  32  6 6 OBC-A  3  334.00  70.00  127.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001878083 QAMAR  AZAM Male No  37  7 7 OBC-A  22  320.00  53.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001950006 FARHIN  KHATUN Female No  53  8 8 OBC-A  1  251.00  50.00  88.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Bengali/ Hindi (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002384574 SANGITA  SAMANTA Female No  18  1 1 OBC-B  2  369.00  76.00  130.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002328534 KIRAN  DAS Female No  33  2 2 OBC-B  1  334.00  53.00  147.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000848250 TANIYA  KHATUN Female No  49  3 3 OBC-B  2  280.00  48.00  100.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124389 SAHIL  SARKAR Male No  52  4 4 OBC-B  4  257.00  50.00  112.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Bengali/ Hindi (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001141924 TANIMA  NASKAR Female No  10  1 1 SC  3  388.00  81.00  128.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170761 SANTANU  PRAMANIK Male No  13  2 2 SC  10  383.00  66.00  164.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002172188 SOMA  NASKAR Female No  22  3 3 SC  3  350.00  68.00  130.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287117 JEET  SARDAR Male No  24  4 4 SC  3  348.00  50.00  139.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002205432 NETRA  GAYEN Female No  41  5 5 SC  6  307.00  61.00  118.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263305 ANSH  BAGHMAR Male No  45  6 6 SC  11  286.00  54.00  102.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002328872 ARPAN  MALIK Male No  46  7 7 SC  1  286.00  54.00  98.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001293671 MANISHA  MONDAL Female No  50  8 8 SC  3  267.00  45.00  101.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706511 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  51  9 9 SC  2  263.00  50.00  94.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000279955 TUFAN  PRAMANICK Male No  55  10 10 SC  2  247.00  48.00  106.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137893 SHREYA  MONDAL Female No  56  11 11 SC  1  239.00  48.00  99.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273165 NEHA  MONDAL Female No  57  12 12 SC  13  214.00  41.00  81.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


